County 38 Jay

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

Levy Freeze Revenue
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
JAY COUNTY
BEARCREEK TOWNSHIP
GREENE TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
KNOX TOWNSHIP
MADISON TOWNSHIP
NOBLE TOWNSHIP
PENN TOWNSHIP
PIKE TOWNSHIP
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
WABASH TOWNSHIP
WAYNE TOWNSHIP
PORTLAND CIVIL CITY

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

424,585
121,310

75,819
227,456

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution
Public Safety Distribution

60,655
0
60,655

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

26,367

182

96

110

77

50

88

101

200

93

229

91

584

14,726

181,965

Certified Shares
Distribution

121,876
734
388
445
312
200
355
406
805
375
922
368

2,354
59,328

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

148,243
916
484
555
389
250
443
507

1,005
468
1,151
459
2,938
74,054

35,940
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17,496

75,819

Economic
Development
Distribution

46,178
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21,180

3/21/2023



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 38 Jay

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 424,585 Public Safety Revenue 60,655 Economic Development Revenue 75,819
Levy Freeze Revenue 121,310 PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 75,819 Public Safety Distribution 60,655
Certified Shares Distribution 227,456
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)  Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
DUNKIRK CIVIL CITY 4,536 18,276 22,812 5,390 6,314
BRYANT CIVIL TOWN 101 406 507 120 139
PENNVILLE CIVIL TOWN 333 1,342 1,675 396 463
REDKEY CIVIL TOWN 1,079 4,346 5,425 1,282 1,509
SALAMONIA CIVIL TOWN 26 105 131 31 36
JAY COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION 23,247 0 23,247 0 0
DUNKIRK PUBLIC LIBRARY 562 2,264 2,826 0 0
PENN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY 78 315 393 0 0
JAY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,863 11,534 14,397 0 0
JAY COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL: 75,819 227,456 303,275 60,655 75,819

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 181,965

3/21/2023





